
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP011621\
  Data File : PP032792.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 15 Jan 2021  14:38
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : I.BLK
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 2   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 15 16:13:34 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP011421.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Jan 14 08:12:55 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.744     4.010   1229439   938926   21.168    19.960  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.577     9.288    854341   795664   21.654    21.239  
 
   Target Compounds
35) L7  AR‐1260‐5       8.895     0.000      4402        0    0.972     N.D.  #
37) L8  AR‐1262‐2       8.895     0.000      4402        0    0.869     N.D.  #
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PP011421.M Fri Jan 15 16:13:52 2021                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP011621\
  Data File : PP032792.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 15 Jan 2021  14:38
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : I.BLK
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 2   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 15 16:13:34 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP011421.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Jan 14 08:12:55 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00
40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

180000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP032792.D\ECD1A.CH

 4
.7

43

 8
.8

94

10
.5

77
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5

A
R

-1
26

2-
2

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

70000

80000

90000

100000

110000

120000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP032792.D\ECD2B.CH

 4
.0

10

 9
.2

87
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PP011421.M Fri Jan 15 16:14:03 2021                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.744 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:   1229439
      Conc:  21.17 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.010 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:    938926
      Conc:  19.96 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.577 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    854341
      Conc:  21.65 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.288 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response:    795664
      Conc:  21.24 ng/ml  

9.10 9.20 9.30 9.40 9.50

0

50000

100000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP032792.D\ECD2B.CH

 9.287

+

PP032792.D  PP011421.M      Fri Jan 15 16:14:10 2021       Page 3

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :



#35  AR‐1260‐5

      R.T.:    8.895 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:      4402
      Conc:   0.97 ng/ml  
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 8.894+

#35  AR‐1260‐5

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    7.928 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#37  AR‐1262‐2

      R.T.:    8.895 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:      4402
      Conc:   0.87 ng/ml  
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#37  AR‐1262‐2

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    7.927 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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